Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Writers' Buildings, Kolkata-1

No.:2250 - E-I/IT-07

Dated:03.07.2017

- From: The Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal, Public Works Department.
- To: Sunil Kumar Gupta, Deputy Directo(Trg) IAHE, A-5, Institutional Area, Sector-62, NH-24 Bypass, Noida, UP.

Sub: Nomination for training at IAHE, Noida, UP.

In inviting a reference to his Memo No. 2153-E Dated:23.06.2017 regarding the subject noted above and to say that the name of Birendra Nath Dey under sl no.- 1 is to be deleted from from the list of nominated officers for training at IAHE, Noida,UP.

4

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal

No.: 2250/1(7)- E

Dated: 03.07.2017

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to the :-

- 1. P.S. to Principal Secy., PWD.
- 2. P.S. to E-in-C, PWD.
- 3. CE(HQ),PWDte
- 4. CE______ SS/PWDte.

5. Birendra Nath Dey, Superintending Engineer, Northern Circle, Social Sector, PWDte.

- 6. SO, PE Branch.
- 7. Office Copy.

Saf

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal.